Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/ :
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ V% | MO | Msse |F1s-aa|Fassaf Fsse f<ssok [ g0 | #P fesasi | 220 | OO0 <$i50 Zs200K | S200K+ [ <=hs ;r::sl univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other (2
Sample size 2005] 252 186] 161 15| 65| 502| 188] o82|  1023| 556] 672] 777] 282] 31| 70| 274l sai| a4o07] 529 642] 612] 106] 332 42| a57] 156 9] 766 649] 590] b568] 560] 302] 120] 36| 79| 13| 107
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes,
including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with
caution.
QH1. [Emotionally] Thinking about the two factors listed below, would you say this year feels more or less stressful most other years:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/ :
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ V% | MO | Msse |F1s-aa|Fassaf Fese f<ssok [ oo [ #HP f<sasi | SO0 | S0 <$i50 Zsa00K | S200K+ [ <=hs ;r::sl univ+ | cpc | Lib [ NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other (2
Feels more stressful
T moet 53%| 60%| 64%| 57| 53%| 5| 42%| sa%| 519 s6%| 579 54%| 50%| 55%| 52| 47%| s9%| 57%| 53%| 50% s6%| 53%| 46%| 53% s56%| 52%|  50% 62%| 51|  569| 54%| 53%| 53%| 610 42%| e20%| 60%| 72%| 479
Feels about the same 38%| 31%| 30%| 379%| 40%| 37%| 45%| 41%| 41% 3a%| 35%| 35%| 42%| 38%| 30%| 46%| 31%| 31%| 39%| 42% 36%| _41%| 4% _41% 36%| _3o%| _ 47%) 35%| 40%|  36%| 37%| 40%| 38%| 35%| 47%| 33%| 31%| 28%| 38%
;eoeslf less stressful than 79| 7| 3| ew| 4| 6wl 10%| 4% 6% 8% 7w 79| 6| 5w 6wl sw| ew| ow| 7| 6% 76| 5% 7| 5% % 7% 2%| 19| 6% 76| ew| sw| 8| 4w ow| 5% 8% 129
Not sure/Can't say 2] 10| 3| 1| 4| ow| 2% 1% 2% 2w] 2% 3| 1| 2% aw| 2% 1% _ 3%| 1| 2% 196 1| 4% 1% 1962w 1% 26 3% 1] 1| 2| 2| %] 2% 1% 3%)
QHL. [Financially] Thinking about the two factors listed below, would you say this year feels more or less stressful most other years
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ : : Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ VU5 | MO | Msst |F1s-aa|Fassaf Fese f<ssok [ Gi | #O f<sasi | SO0 | (00 <$i50 Zsa00K | S200K+ [ <=hs :cr:g; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |[Green| PpC | Other (200
Feels more stressful
T moet a10%| 430 52%| 48%| 50%| 410 33%| 410 38% aaw| asw| aew| 326 43%| 47| 27%| 20| as6| 37| 479 41%|  35%| 40%| 45% a1%| 3506  35% 30%| 4a%|  aa%| 35%| 42| 34%| 48| 36%| 43| 51%| 63%| 449
Feels about the same a5%| _a5%| 40%| 41| 37%| 43%| 51%| 51%| 45% 25%| 38%| 40%| 54%| 40%| 38%| 56%| 37%| 42%| 53%| 42% 5% 50%| _38%| 45% 25%| 48%|  53% 53%| 4a%|  42%| 50%| 44%| 50%| 41%| 50%| 46%| 37%| 33%| 41%
;eoeslf lessstressfulthan { oo | 1p060 70| 10%| 1106 15%| 14| e%| 15%) 10| 13%| 12%| 129%| 169%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 0% 10% 13%| 15%| 119 9%, 13%|  16%|  12% 15%| 1106  1296| 15%| 1206 15%| 10%| 14%| o%| 119%| 4%| 13%
Not sure/Can't say 10| 0wl 1oo| 1wl 20| 1w| 2| 2% 1% 10| 1o 20| 1we| 1oo| %] 2| 1% 2%| 1% 2% 196 1| 2% 1% 16 1% 262w F73 I N7 T M| 2] 1% 2%|
QH2. Now, turning to some of the financial aspects of the month ahead, how will the amount you spend in December compare to the amount you spend most years?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ V% | MO | Msst |F1s-aa|Fassaf Fese f<ssok [ G | # fesasi | SOT | OO0 <$i50 Zs200K | S200K+ | <=Hs sTcr:ZSI univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC | Other (200
‘Spending more To%| 16%| 16%| 26%| T6%| 21%| 18%| 20%| 17% 21%| _20%| 21%| 10%| 289%| 18%| 99| 31%| 23%| 11%| 18% To%| 20%| 21| 16% To%| 17%| _ 23% Z5%|  17%| _ 18%| 22%| 179%| 17%| 21%| 17%| 1o%| 26%| 16%| 22%
About the same 2a%| _a3%| 43| 39%| 49%| 45| d6%| 41%| 41% 2o%| 42| a1%| 49%| 44%| 410 53%| 40%| 41%| 45%| 36% 43%| _54%| 33%| 89% 23%| 54%|  56% 28%| 42%|  a5w| 47| 49%| 4o%| 41%| 46%| 38%| 35%| 29%| 36%)
Spending less 319 35| 33%| 29%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 36%| 30% 31%| 23%| 32%| 35%| 24%| 35%| 31%| 22%| 28%| 39%| 35% 3a%| _24%| 34%| 35% 3a%| 250 20% 23%| 32%| 320 27%| 28%| 20%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 32%| 35%| 34%
Not spending at all 2%] aw| e%| sw| 6% aw| 3% 2% 4% 2%] aw| aw| sw| 3% 5% 5% 2%| 3% 5% 8% 3% 2%| 8% 8% 3% 2% 2%] 2% 6% 3% o%| 4w  a%| 3% 2%| 7%| 6% 18%| 4%
Not sure yet 2% 2| 3| 1| 3% 2| 3% 1% 1% 3] 3w 2% 1| 2% 19| 29|  4%| 4%| 1% 3% o] 1w an 2% 196 2% 2% 3% 296 10| 29| 1| 2| 2% 2%| 1% 6% 5%
QH3. [Groceries] Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ on [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ [ M5 | M| msst |F1s.aa|Fassaf Fese [ <ssok [ 00 | S fesasic | ST | OO0 <$é50 5200k | S200K+ | <=Hs STcr::sl univ+ | cpc | Lib [ NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other 2R
No difficulty at al Z8%| _33%|  44%| 39%| 43%| 50%| 57%|  4a%| 50% Z6%| 45%|  45%| 5206  48%| A46%|  54%| 43%| 44%| 50%| 48% T5%| _ 52%| _ 43%| _ 51% Z5%|  53%|  48% 57%|  45%| _ 46%|  53%| 4796  50%| 43%| 64%| 48% 5%|__ 519
Some difficulty a3%| 55| 47%| 49%| 48%| 42%| 32%| 40| 41% a5%| _a4%| 45| 41| 41%| 43%| 40%| a6v%| 46%| 42%| 3% a8%| _429%| _40%| 36% 28%| _40%|  49% 37%| 43%|  46%| 39%| 45%| 42| 48%| 24%| 48%) 56%| _40%]
Alot of difficulty’ 6%| 10%| 8% 1o%| 5% &% 6% 5% 6% 79| o] %] aw| e%| 9% 3% 7% 8%|  6%| 10% 2% sw| 12%| 8% 2% 6% 3%) 6% 7% 6% 6%| 5% 6% 7% 0% 2% 35%| 7%
0% 0w 0% ow| 1% 0w 1% 0%) 16| ow| 0w 0% 0% 0w 0% ow| 1% 1% 0% 0w 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 196 o] %] 1% 19
Not applicable 3| 2% 19| 1| 3| aw| 3% 2% 3% 2| aw| _ 2w|  ow| 5% o] 3% 4| 2%  1%| 4% 20| 10| 5% 4% 26 1% 1% %] 2] 206 3%| 26| 2% 4% 2| 2%
QH3. [Everyday household items] Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qo [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ [ V% | MO | Msst |F18.aa|Fassaf Fese f<ssok [ G | FU fesasi | S2T | OO0 <$i50 200Kk | S200K+ | <=Hs S‘rcr:gsl unive | cpc | Lib | NOP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other 2
No difficulty at all 61%| 53%| 63%| 53%| 52%| 64%| 61%| 56%| 61% 61%| 60%| 60%| 6206 60%| 58%| 63%| 60%| 61%| 61%| 58% 60%| _67%| _ 52%| _61% 60%| _67%| _ 65% 60%|  57%| _ 60%|  65%| 60%| 65%| 67%| 61%| 66%| 54%| 31%| 61%
Some difficulty 31%| 399%| 27%| 39%| 40%| 30%| 24%| 30%| 32% 30%| 28%| 329 31%| 30%| 34%| 3196 27%| 31%| 31%| 29% 33| 28%| 32%| 27% 33%| _27%| _31%) 28%| 32%| 319 20%| 329 28%| 36%| 22%| 30%| 319%| 40%| 30%
Alot of difficulty’ a%| 5w %] 6| 4%| aw| 4% 8% 4% a%| aw| 5| aw| 3% 6| 3% %] 5% 2| 5% 3%|  a%| 5% 5% 3% 3% 2%| 3% 4% a%| 3% aw| 3w 3% 4% o%| 28%| 6%
impossible 0% 0% 16| ow| 1% 0%) 1o 1% ow| 0% 0%) 1] 196 ow| 1% 2%] 1% 0%| 0% 0w 1% 1% 19
Not applicable o] aw|  3%|  1w| a%| 3| _10% 4%) o] 7o 3| aw| 7| 3| 3% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 2% 9% %) E 1% 6%) a%| 3% aw| _aw| 5w 13w 4% 6% 2%|




QH3. [Holiday shopping online] Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/ :
M18- | M35- $50K- | $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ V% | MO | Msse |F1s-aa|Fassaf Fsse f<ssok [ oo PP f<sasi | SA0 | 00 <$i50 Zsa00K | S200K+ [ <=hs ;r::; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other (2
No difficulty at all 45%| 43%|  38%| 40%| 42%| 40%| 44%| 4a%| 44% 46%| 46%| 47%| 43%| 43%| 45%| 45%| 40%| 49%| 40%| 36% 49%| _529%| _30%| 39% 2o%| 52%|  54% S0%| 40%| _ 46%| 51%| 44%| 47%| 47%| 42%| 4ov| 43%| 22%| 43%
Some difficulty 24%| 27| 28%| 27%| 28%| 24%| 10%| 29%| 26%) 23%| 28%| 27%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 21%| 27%| 26%| 18%| 21% 23%|  26%| 21%| 21% 23%| _23%| _ 30% 31%| 2a%|  2a%| 26%| 27%| 22%| 27%| 20%| 23%| 23%| 31%| 24%
Alot of difficulty’ 5% 5 6% 5 2% sw| 6w 3w 6% 5% 10%| 5%  aw| 1196 6%| 19|  8%| 4%  4%] 6% a6 sw| 7% 5% %] 6% 3%) 7% 5% 6%  6%|  5%|  5%| 6| 4%| 6%| 76| 1a%| 7%
0% T 1o ow| 0% 1% 0w 1o 1%] %] 0| 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%| 1% 1% 0% 0w 1% 1% 0% 0w 1%) 0% o] 0w 1%] 10| 1% 1% 19
Not applicabl 25%| 24%| 28%| 279 26%| 21%| 30%| 24%| 24% 26%| _16%| 20%| 35%| 18%| 20%| 3296 15%| 20%| 37%| 36% 23%| _16%| 41%] 33% 23%| _1o%|  13%) 12%| 30| 24%| 18%| 24%| 25%| 2106 33%| 22%| 26%| 34%| 25%
QH3. [Holiday shopping at brick and mortar stores] Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35- $50K- | $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ : : Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | M| VP msse |F1s-3a(Fassal Fose | <ssok [ oo PPN | <sask | 2o 20 T <$i50 Zs200K | $200K+ | <=Hs :c'::s\ univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other 2
No difficulty at all 3a%|  33%| 37%| 40%| 34%| 33%| 35%| 36%| 38% 31%| 37%| 33%| 34%| 37%| 37%| 30%| 36%| 28%| 30%| 31% 36%| _ 38%|  25%|  34%) 36%|__37%| _ 43% 37%|_32%| 3% 3a%| _36%| 36%| 40%| 31%| 24%| 33%)
Some difficulty 27%| 30%| 31%| 26%| 30%| 27%| 21%| 35%| 28%) 26%| 27%| 28%| 26%| 28%| 30%| 27%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 22%) 28%| 30| 22| 22%) 28%| _20%|  31%) 31| 28%| 27 27%| _28%| 21%| 26%| 15%| 34%| 16%|
Alot of difficulty 5%|  5%|  4%|  6%|  3%|  5%| 7%| 6% 5% 6%  6%| 7% 5% %) % 4%|  5%| 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%| 6% 5% 5% 7% 2%) 5% % 6%) 5%|  5%| 10%|  7%| 119 11%] 5%
impossible 16| 0%| 1% 16| 2%| 1%| 1% 1% 16| 3%| 1% 1% %) %) 3%) o6 3% o6 1| 3% 2% 196 1% 0%) % 1%) o 3%| 3%]
Not applicable 32| 32%| 27%| _20%| 32%| 33%| 36%| 23%| _28%) 36%| _28%| 3206 35%| 27%| 25%| 31%| 20%| 39%| 38%| 39%) 30%| _25%| _43%| _37%) 30| __26%| 4% 27| __sa%| __ 32%| _32%) 345 20%| 33%| 26%| 0wl 3206 a3
QH3. [Groceries]-Exclude NA Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...
] 1953 247] 134| 159] 147| 552] 433| 184| 953 1000 533| 660| 761 269| 325| 359| 253| 335| 402] 507 629] 608 1s7| 320 629| 354| 155| 99 735| 637| 580 553| 549| 295[ 123 35| 77| 13| 193
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35- $50K- | $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ ; . Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | M0 % | V% | Msse |F1s3a(rassal Fse | <ssok [ oo PPN | <sask | S 20 0 <$i50 5200k | S200K+ | <=Hs :cr::; unive | cpc | Lib | NOP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other 2 M
No difficulty at all 49%|  34%| 44%| 40%| 44%| 51%| 59%| 45%| 51%) AT9%| 47| 46%| 53%| 50%| 46%| 56%| 44%| 45%| 51%| 50% 46%| _ 53%| 45%| 53%) 46%| _ 53%| _ 48% S7%| 47%| 4796 5a%| 48%| 51%| 44%| 66%| 4o%| 379  o%| 529
Some difficulty 44%|  56%| 48%| 50%| 50%| 43%| 34%| 50%| 43%) 46%| 46%| 46%| 42%| 43%| a4%| 41%| 48%| 47%| 43%| 39% a0%| 42| 42%| 37%) 20%| _40%|  49% 37%| a5%|  a7o6| 40%| 46%| 43%| 49%| 25%| 40| 52%| 56%| 41%
Aot of difficulty 79| 10%|  8%| 10%|  5%| 5%| 6%| 5% 6% 76| 7%| 9| a%|  6o%| 10%| 3%| 79| 8%|  6%| 10% %] 5% 13%| 9% % 6% 3%| 6% 8% 6% 6%| 6%| 6%| 7% o%| 2| 10%| 35%| 7%
impossible 0% 0w 0% o] 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0w 0% __o% 0% 0w 0w 0w 1% 1% 0% 0w 0w 1% 0wl 0w 0%| 1] %] ow| 1% 1% 19
QH3. [Everyday household items]-Exclude NA Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...
Base = Everyday
household items
shoppers 1014| 243|181 150| 146) sa7) 451 188 043 o70| 518| 654| 743] 263] 322 38| 254 331 385) 403 621) 599| 179| 314 621 347 153 99| 718 623| 573 sa6| 539] 28| 112| 34| 74| 13 103
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | M| V% | mssk |F1s-3a(rassal Fos | <ssok [ o0 PPN | <sask | SCt 200 <$é50 <200k | S200K+ | <=Hs ST;;:; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other (2R
No difficulty at all 63%|  55%| 66%| 54%| 54%|  66%| 68%| 58%| 63% 64%|  64%|  61%| 65%| 64%| 60%| 65%| 64%| 63%| 64%| 62% 62%| _ 68%| 57%|  65%) 52%|__69%| _ 66% 9%| 61%| _ 63%| 67%| 63%| 68%| 59%| 69%| 69%| 57%| 31%| 62%
Some difficulty 329| 40%| 28%| 40%| 41%| 31%| 27%| 39%| 33%) 39| 31%| 33%| 32%| 33%| 34%| 3206| 20%| 31%| 33%| 31% 3a%|_ 29%|  35%| 20%) 3a%| 28%|  32% 28%| 3a%|  320| 30%| 83%| 20%| 37%| 25%| 31%| 33%| 40%| 31%
Alot of difficulty a%| 5% 6%|  6%|  4%| 3| 4%| 3% 4% a%| 5% 5% 3% 3%| %] 8% 6% 5%  2%| 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3%| 3% 2%] 3% 5% 50| a%| 4%  s%|  4%| 5% 10%| 28%] 6%
impossible 0% 0% 196 ow| 1% 0% 1% 1% 0w 0% 0%) 16 1% 0w 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0w 1% 1% 19
QH3. [Holiday shopping online]-Exclude NA Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...
Base = Online holiday
sho 1509) 103|134 118| 111) 48| 3s1| 142 748 761| 465) 536 508|231 264| 253) 234 271 256| 338 496) 514 117|221 496|291 135 88| s34 401| a8s| 33| a22| 240| 86| 28| 8 o] 147
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | M| V% | Mssk |F1s-3a(rassal Fos | <ssok [ o0 PPN | <sask | SC 20T <$é50 <200k | S200K+ | <=Hs ST;;:; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other 2/ H
No difficulty at all 60%|  56%| 53%| 54%| 56%| 62%| 63%| 57%| 58% 61%| 55%| 50%| 65%| 52%| 56%| 66%| 57%| 62%| 64%| 56% 64%|  62%| 51%| 50%) 64%|__63%| _ 62% S6%|  67%|  61%| 62%| 58%| 63%| 59%| 64%| 63%| 58%| s2%| 57
Some difficulty 329| 35%| 38%| 37%| 37%| 31%| 28%| 379 34%) 31%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 34%| 36%| 31%| 32%| 32%| 20%| 33% 30%| 3196 35%| 32%) 30%| _20%|  34% 36%| 34%|  32%| 31%| 35%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 20%| 31%| 46%| 32%|
Alot of difficulty 79| 7| 8%| 7% 5% 79|  o%| %] 8% 79| 12%|  7%|  a%| 13%| 8%|  2%| 10%| 6%| 6% 9% 5% 6%| 1% 8% 5% 7% 3%) 8% 8% 76| 7| 7| 79|  7%|  5%| 8%| 10%| 21%| 10%
impossible 19%] 2% 1% 1% 0w 0w 1% 0% 19 1%| 1% 10| 0%| o%| 1% 1%| 1%| 1%| 2% 0% 0w 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% o] v 1% 19| 1% 1% 1%
QH3. [Holiday shopping at brick and mortar stores]-Exclude NA Thinking about shopping recently, have you had any difficulty finding everything you need when it comes to...
= In-person holiday
ers 1365| 171| 134|113 100[ 300| 321 142| 711 654| 400| as6| s00| 207) 247| 257| 193] 200| 252] 321 449) 457] 111 209 449 266|118 73| 522 443| a00| a22| 371| 214| ss| 26| a7 9| 112
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/
M18- | M35- $50K- | $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ V% | MOP" | Msst |Fas-aa|Fassaf Fese f<ssok [ gt PP f<sask | SO0 | G0 <$i5 200K | $200K+ | <=Hs s‘rcr::; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | other 2R
No difficulty at all 51%| 48%| 51%| 56%| 49%| 49%| 54%| 47%| 52% 49%| 5I1%| 48%| 53%| 51%| 49%| 56%| 51%| 46%| 49%| 51% So%| S1%| 44%| 54% 52%| _49%| _ 57% 10| 47%| _ SI%| 56%| 48%| 51%| 51%| 54%| 65%| 5206 35%| 58%
Some difficulty 40%| _44%| 42%| 36%| 45%| 40%| 33%| 45%| 39%) 40%| 38%| 41%| 40%| 38%| 40%| 389%| 37%| 43%| 41%| 36% 20%|_40%| 39%| _35%) 20%| 39%| a1% a29%| 41%|  a0w| 38%| 44%| 40%| 39%| 31%| 35%| 26%| 50%| 20%|
Alot of difficulty’ 8% 8%|  6%| 8w| 4% 8w| 11| 1% 7% o%| 8w| 10%| 7| 8%| 8| 6% 79| 11%| 8% o 76| 7| 116 8% 796 __10%) 2%) 69| _10%) o%|  5%| 7% 7%  7%| 15%| 10%| 18%| 16%| 8%
impossible 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1| 1% 1% 206 3| 19| 10| 20| 2% 5%) 2%] 4% 6| 1% 6% 4% 196 1% [ 16| 10| 19| 1] 3% 4% 4%|




QHa. There have been concerns this year about supply chain disruptions due to both the COVID-19 pandemic and other problems. How have you responded to this?

Base = All

2005

252 186

161 151]

565

502|

188

982

1023 556 672|777 282] 331] 370 274] 341] 407 529] 642 612 196 332] 642]  357] 156 99 766 649 590 568 560 302 129 36| 79| 13 197
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College/ :
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ Did not
Bc | B | sk [ mB | on | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 5+ [ MU | MO% | Msse [F1saa|Fassal Fsse | <sso | F50C [ SO <easi | SO0 T <$i50 a0k | 200K+ [ <=His ;r::sl univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other (2
Started shopping earlier
e 32%| 3306 28%| 40%| 30%| a3sw| 2796 31%| 30% 3a%| 36%| 34%| 28| 38%| 31| 23%| 33| 36%| 336 21% 3aw| a1%| 20%| 22% 33| 38%|  43% asw| 20%| 20| 3o%| 34%| 379| 2006 310%| 20| 26%| 3a%| 24%]
Waiting for longer to 5% 6% 6% 76|  4%| e%| 5% 2w 4% 6%| 6% 6% a%w| 79| s%| 2% sw| 7| 5%| 8% 5% 3% 0w 7% 5%| 4% 3%| 6%| s06|  a%| a%w| 3| 6| a%| 13w 100 79| 10%
start shopping this year
No change in shopping
behaviour compared to s5%| 55| 62%| 45| 49%| 20| 569%| 59%| 59% 519 50%| 54%| 59%| 47%| 59| 67%| 20| 49| 520 56% 57%| 53%| 53%| 58% 57%| sa%|  52% 50%| 5%|  589%| 50%| 58%| 51%| 60| 58%| sa%| 55| 4s%6| 539
normal year
Not applicabl 8| 7| 5% 7| 8% 7| 12%| 7% 7% ow| 8w 7% ow| 8%  6%| _ 8%| 0wl _ 8%| 10| 15% 5% a%| _18%| 13%) 5% 4% 3%) 3% __ow 8% 6% 4% 10%|  6%| 79| 5% 0% 13%| 14%]
QH4. (Exclude NA) There have been concerns this year about supply chain disruptions due to both the COVID-19 pandemic and other problems. How have you responded to this?
L RNCREE| 1844 234| 177| 149| 133| 528| 443| 172|014 930 51o| ezv| 708 261| 312| 341 249| 314| 366 448 609 590 1eo| zaa| soa| 342| 152| 97 695| s07| 52 543| 507| 284| 119 34| 72| 11| 169)
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total $100K- College! ’
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ : : Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ VU5 | MO | Msse |F1s-aa|Fassaf Fese f<ssok [ Gi | #HO fesasi | SO0 | (000 <$i50 Zsa00K | S200K+ [ <=hs :J:gsl univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other (200
Started shopping earlier
S 3s%| 35| 20%| ado| 42%| 38| 30%| 3a%| 329% 37%| 39%| 36%| 31%| 41%| 33%| 25%| 3e%| 30%| 36%| 25% asw| a2%| 24%| 25% as%| 39%|  44% aom| 32%|  31%| 420| 35%| 40%| 31%| 33%| 30%| 20%| a0%| 27%]
Waiting for longer to 6%| ow| 6%| 8w 4% ew| 5% 2% 5% 76| 79| ew| aw| sw| sw| 2% 6w sw| 6w % 6%| 3w| 11%| 8% 6%| 4% 3%| 79%| so6|  a%| a%w| 3| 6| s%| 13%| 119 9%| 119
start shopping this year
No change in shopping
behaviour compared to so%| 59%| 65%| 49%| 53%| se%| 64%| 6a%| 63% s6%| 5a%| 58%| 65| 51%| 62%| 73%| 58%| 53%| 58| 66% 60%| 55%| 65%| 67% 60%| 56%|  53% si6| 60%|  64%| sa%w| 61| s6%| 64%| 62| 57| 60%| s2%| 62%
normal year
QHL. Thinking about the two factors listed below, would you say this year feels more or less stressful most other years
Base = All 2005 252 186] 161] 151] 565 502] 188 982] 1023 556] 672 777 282| 331] 370] 274 341] 407 529 642] 612 196  332] 642]  357] 156 99 766 649] 590 568 560 302 129 36] 79| 13 197
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
$100K- College! ’
M18- | M35 $50K- [ $100K $25K- | $50K- $150K- _ : : Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ [ V% | MO | Msse |F1-aa|Fassaf Fese f<ssok [ G #O fesasi | SAT | (00 <$i50 Zsa00K | S200K+ [ <=hs :J:gsl univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PpC | Other (200
More Stressful Both 30%| 36%| 41%] a79s| 3a%] sow| 2206 20%| 20 32%| 350 35| 249 33| 3sw| 21%] a7oe| 34%6] 26%| 33% 31|  26%| 31%] 34% 31|  26%|  25% 28%| 32%|  3a%| 24%] 319 25%| asw| 24%| 3av| a3%6] e3%] 25%
Financial 1196 79| 109 119%] 169 110] 1106] 12%] 0w 12|  13%] 1196  ow| 109 129] e 15%] 1106] 1106] 1494 100 sw| 180 119 10%]  ow|  10% 296 12%] 10w 10%| 119 o%s| 10w| 1206] s%| 8w 19%
Emotional 23%| 249 23%] 209 10w 25%| 20w 25%| 22 2a%| 22%| 20w 27| 2296 179|269 22| 230 27| 189 25%|  279%|  15%] 199 25%|  26%|  25%) san| 20|  21m| 20m| 223 27| 22906 18%| 28| 17%6] 100 22%|
Not se%| 3206 25%| 330 31%] 3ave| a7o6] zave] a0 32%| 30| 34%| 410 3ses| s7oe| a7es] 26w 32| 36w s6u 3a%| 38%| 3s%] 36% 3a%| 39%|  30%) 36%| 37|  3a%| 3ew| 35w 3ew| sovw| 4% sow| a2s| 28| 34%




